
Samsun, TURKIYE

17-23 Feb 2025

2025 European Indoor Championships

Recurve Under 21 Women
Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 581 YENIHAYAT Dunya TUR 6  (30,28,30,30)
8/ 562 SONA Martina ITA 2  (30,20,30,27)

5/ 568 PETRUSHINA Mariia AIN 3  (29,29,29,28,27)
4/ 571 TOLLAROVICOVÁ Adelka SVK 7  (29,30,29,28,30)

3/ 579 GARMAEVA Altana AIN 6  (29,30,29)
6/ 568 ELENA Lucia ITA 0  (25,29,28)

7/ 567 ARCHVADZE Gvantsa GEO 5  (28,28,29,30,28-T. 9)
2/ 580 GOKKIR Elif TUR 6  (29,28,28,27,29-T. 10)

YENIHAYAT D (TUR)
6  (29,28,30)

TOLLAROVICOVÁ A (SVK)
0  (27,27,29)

GARMAEVA A (AIN)
2  (27,27,30,27)

GOKKIR E (TUR)
6  (29,30,28,29)

YENIHAYAT D (TUR)
3  (29,28,30,28,29)

GOKKIR E (TUR)
7  (29,29,30,28,30)

TOLLAROVICOVÁ A (SVK)
0  (28,28,29)

GARMAEVA A (AIN)
6  (29,29,30)

GOLD
GOKKIR E (TUR)

SILVER
YENIHAYAT D (TUR)

BRONZE
GARMAEVA A (AIN)

Final Rank
1 GOKKIR Elif TUR
2 YENIHAYAT Dunya TUR
3 GARMAEVA Altana AIN
4 TOLLAROVICOVÁ Adelka SVK
5 ARCHVADZE Gvantsa GEO 5 (143)
6 PETRUSHINA Mariia AIN 3 (142)
7 SONA Martina ITA 2 (107)
8 ELENA Lucia ITA 0 (82)

AR_C75B Page 1/2Report Created: 22 Feb 2025 12:08 @ UTC+03:00



Samsun, TURKIYE

17-23 Feb 2025

2025 European Indoor Championships

Recurve Under 21 Women
Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 581 YENIHAYAT Dunya TUR
-Bye-

17/ 524 BOLOKADZE Ana GEO 2  (26,27,23,18)
16/ 525 MÎNDRU Daniela MDA 6  (28,26,30,27)

9/ 558 AHMED MelIssa TUR
-Bye-

-Bye-
8/ 562 SONA Martina ITA

5/ 568 PETRUSHINA Mariia AIN
-Bye-

-Bye-
12/ 550 TISLIUC Varvara MDA

13/ 546 GATENADZE Nia GEO
-Bye-

-Bye-
4/ 571 TOLLAROVICOVÁ Adelka SVK

3/ 579 GARMAEVA Altana AIN
-Bye-

-Bye-
14/ 535 BERZAN Kasandra MDA

11/ 557 IVANOVA Raya BUL
-Bye-

-Bye-
6/ 568 ELENA Lucia ITA

7/ 567 ARCHVADZE Gvantsa GEO
-Bye-

-Bye-
10/ 558 MERKULOVA Sofia AIN

15/ 527 COMPAGNO Chiara ITA 4  (24,28,28,25,24)
18/ 497 PADAN Luna CRO 6  (29,19,26,27,25)

-Bye-
2/ 580 GOKKIR Elif TUR

YENIHAYAT D (TUR)
7  (28,30,29,29,29)

MÎNDRU D (MDA)
3  (28,28,29,29,27)

AHMED M (TUR)
4  (24,27,29,28,27)

SONA M (ITA)
6  (27,28,28,24,30)

PETRUSHINA M (AIN)
6  (29,29,29)

TISLIUC V (MDA)
0  (25,26,27)

GATENADZE N (GEO)
1  (26,26,26,27)

TOLLAROVICOVÁ A (SVK)
7  (26,28,29,28)

GARMAEVA A (AIN)
6  (30,28,28,29,30-T. 10+)

BERZAN K (MDA)
5  (30,30,24,30,18-T. 10)

IVANOVA R (BUL)
2  (27,27,26,27)

ELENA L (ITA)
6  (27,29,29,27)

ARCHVADZE G (GEO)
6  (29,30,28)

MERKULOVA S (AIN)
0  (28,28,26)

PADAN L (CRO)
3  (28,29,30,27,25)

GOKKIR E (TUR)
7  (29,29,29,28,29)

YENIHAYAT D (TUR)
6  (30,28,30,30)

SONA M (ITA)
2  (30,20,30,27)

PETRUSHINA M (AIN)
3  (29,29,29,28,27)

TOLLAROVICOVÁ A (SVK)
7  (29,30,29,28,30)

GARMAEVA A (AIN)
6  (29,30,29)

ELENA L (ITA)
0  (25,29,28)

ARCHVADZE G (GEO)
5  (28,28,29,30,28-T. 9)

GOKKIR E (TUR)
6  (29,28,28,27,29-T. 10)
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